
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027524-2022 

Contract

Develop and Deliver: Food Waste Reduction Workshops

Zero Waste Scotland Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027524

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0371ef  

Published 30 September 2022, 2:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Zero Waste Scotland Ltd

Ground Floor, Moray House, Forthside Way

Stirling

FK8 1QZ

Email

procurement@zerowastescotland.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1786433930

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027524-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027524-2022
mailto:procurement@zerowastescotland.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.zerowastescotland.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2080
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Develop and Deliver: Food Waste Reduction Workshops

Reference number

O1T2-P1-22.01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80521000 - Training programme services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.zerowastescotland.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA20802
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA20802


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Single Stage (“Open”) Tender conducted using the Public Contracts Scotland web
portal and the Find a Tender Service (FTS) for above threshold public contracts, for the
provision of services to develop and deliver a new programme of Food Waste Reduction
Workshops that are effective, engaging and accessible to the target audience.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £291,666.67

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80530000 - Vocational training services

80540000 - Environmental training services

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Development work = the supplier's normal place of work. Workshop delivery = online or at
locations to be agreed with the Client across Scotland including the Highlands and Islands.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Zero Waste Scotland requires the services of a supplier with the skills, knowledge and
experience to support re-development and delivery of a new programme of Food Waste
Reduction Workshops that are effective, engaging and accessible to the target audience,
that being employees within businesses that operate across Scotland, including the
Highlands and Islands, who are householders and therefore likely to produce food and drink
waste in the home and benefit from the workshop materials.

Further details of the specification of requirements, the award criteria, and the evaluation
and award processes are provided in the Additional Documents to this Contract Notice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-190744

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

O1T2-P1-22.01

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:190744-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mabbett & Associates Ltd (Main Quick Quote Contact)

Mabbett House, 11 Sandyford Place

Glasgow

G3 7NB

Telephone

+44 1412272300

Fax

+44 1412272301

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £291,666.67



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Confirmation that a contract has been awarded as a result of this procurement procedure.

(SC Ref:708648)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stirling Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Stirling

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T15:08:06+0100
	TCPDF




